

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 12
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015


PERFORMANCE OF KHADI GRAMODYOG


12. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Khadi Gramodyog is marketing products of other agencies owing to market competition which has affected quality and credibility of Khadi in the country;

(b) if so, whether State level inspection committees have been set up to check and maintain quality of Khadi;

(c) whether Indian Khadi industries are being affected owing to availability of large scale Chinese garments in the Indian Market; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a): No, Khadi Gramodyog is not marketing the products of any other agency except its own.

(b): Does not arise.
(c): No.
(d): Does not arise.
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